On the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board has appointed Shri S.P.S. Dangi, Cost Accountant as the Cost 
Auditor to conduct the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year ending on 31  March, 2018 on a 
remuneration of Rs. 25000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand Only).
In accordance with the provisions of Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) 
Rules, 2014, the remuneration as mentioned above, payable to the cost auditor is required to be ratified by the shareholders

[...]

a) to ratify the remuneration of Mr. S.P.S Dangi, Cost Accountant (FRN 100004), cost auditors of Company 
appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct an audit of the Cost Records of the 
Company for the financial year ending 31.03.2017 on a remuneration of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five 
Thousand only). 

b) to re-appoint Mr. Shiv Singh Mehta (DIN:00023523) as a Managing Director of the Company for the term of 3 
years on the recommendation of Nomination and Remuneration Committee and Board of Directors of the 
Company without any remuneration.